

Phone: (201) 337-8111 Website: <u>www.oakland-nj.org</u>

BOROUGH OF OAKLAND Borough Council Meeting FINAL AGENDA (Revised 7/19/22)

Municipal Court/Council Chambers 10 Lawlor Drive Oakland, N.J. 07436

July 20, 2022 – 7:00 p.m.

<u>MAYOR:</u> Linda H. Schwager

BOROUGH COUNCIL:

Eric Kulmala John McCann Pat Pignatelli Steven Saliani Kevin Slasinski Russell Talamini

EXECUTIVE SESSION 6:00 P.M.

• Executive Items

CALL TO ORDER

.

- Roll Call: Mayor Linda H. Schwager, Councilmembers Kulmala, McCann, Pignatelli, Saliani, Slasinski, Talamini
- Statement of Compliance with Open Public Meetings Act:
 - This Meeting is being held in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Law, duly announced, advertised, and posted in the Municipal Building. The meeting will adjourn at 10:00 p.m. unless a majority of the Councilmembers that are present vote to extend the time.
- Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag & Moment of Silence

MAYOR'S REPORT

• Mayor Linda H. Schwager

POLICE DEPARTMENT PROMOTIONS/HIRES

- **22-210:** APPOINT KARLEY GRUELICH AS POLICE OFFICER
- **22-211:** AUTHORIZE PROMOTION BRYAN ROWIN
- **22-212:** AUTHORIZE PROMOTION MARK PIERCY

SWEARING IN OF POLICE OFFICERS

OPEN PUBLIC COMMENT

Open public comment for members of the public not to exceed 3 minutes per person. Session not to exceed 30 minutes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- June 22, 2022
- June 22, 2022 Executive Session
- July 6, 2022 Special Meeting

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS/APPOINTMENTS/RAFFLES/REQUESTS

- BAG UP OAKLAND REUSABLE BAG ART CONTEST WINNERS
- RECOGNITION OF RICHARD LEPRE
- APPOINTMENT TO RECREATION COMMISSION
- APPOINTMENT TO GREAT OAK PARK COMMITTEE
- APPOINTMENT TO PUBLIC EVENTS COMMITTEE
- APPOINTMENT TO BOARD OF HEALTH
- APPOINTMENT TO ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Mayor Linda H. Schwager

Borough Council

Borough Council

General Public

Mayor Linda H. Schwager Presiding

RESOLUTIONS

Borough Council

All Resolutions listed shall be acted upon by a single motion unless a member of the Governing Body requests specific items be pulled from the Consent Agenda for separate action.

- **22-151:** AUTHORIZE REFUND OF PERMIT FEE
- **22-189:** AUTHORIZE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES
- **22-213:** AUTHORIZE REFUND OF COMMUNITY GARDEN FEE
- 22-214: CONFIRM APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY BOROUGH REGISTRAR
- **22-215:** AMEND RESOLUTION 21-238 APPOINTING MUNICIPAL REPRESENTATIVES TO THE BERGEN
- COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REGIONAL COMMITTEE FOR FY 2022/2023
- **22-216:** RESOLUTION URGING LEGISLATURE TO AMEND BUDGET CAP LAW
- **22-217:** AWARD BID FOR SOON'S FIELD PUMPING STATION GENERATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT
- **22-218:** AUTHORIZE SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH COUNTY OF BERGEN FOR PERIOD 2022 TO 2024 FOR SNOW PLOWING/SALTING SERVICES
- 22-219: DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR ACCESS FOR ALL COMMITTEE DONATIONS
- **22-220:** DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR SHADE TREE COMMISSION DONATIONS
- 22-221: DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR ARTS IN OAKLAND DONATIONS
- 22-222: CONFIRM HIRE OF CLERICAL ASSISTANT FOR TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
- **22-223:** AWARD CONTRACT TO BOSWELL ENGINEERING FOR BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY FOR BUSH PLAZA PARK
- **22-224:** AUTHORIZE CHAPTER 159 FOR USDA EMERGENCY WATERSHED PROTECTION GRANT FOR ALLERMAN BROOK REPAIRS
- **22-225:** AWARD CONTRACT TO BOSWELL ENGINEERING FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ALLERMAN BROOK REPAIRS
- **22-226:** AWARD CONTRACT TO PENN'S TRAIL ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC. FOR GEOPHYSICAL INVESTIGATION FOR 20 LENAPE LANE
- **22-227:** RESOLUTION TO THE PLANNING BOARD DESIGNATING AREA IN NEED OF REHABILITATION PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-14 FOR REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION
- 22-228: AUTHORIZE ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE
- **22-229:** AUTHORIZE CANCEL OF SEWER CAPITAL BALANCES
- **22-230:** AWARD FLOW COOPERATIVE PURCHASING GROUP CONTRACT FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
- **22-231:** AWARD CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF BOBCAT SKID STEER LOADER
- **22-232:** AUTHORIZE WATER RESTRICTIONS
- 22-233: APPOINT COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION SECRETARY

ORDINANCES

Borough Council

INTRODUCTION:

22-CODE-889: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND ENCOURAGING ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY/SERVICE EQUIPMENT (EVSE) AND MAKE-READY PARKING SPACES

WORK SESSION:

- CLASS III SPECIAL POLICE OFFICER
- ROTARY PARK SIGN
- RECREATION ADVERTISING PROGRAM
- ARTS IN OAKLAND COMMITTEE

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE/LIAISON REPORTS

Borough Council

OPEN PUBLIC COMMENT

General Public

Open public comment for members of the public not to exceed 3 minutes per person. Session not to exceed 30 minutes.

BILLS TO BE PAID

Borough Council

ADJOURNMENT

The next Borough Council Meeting will be held on Wednesday August 17, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Borough of Oakland Municipal Court/Council Chambers, 10 Lawlor Drive, Oakland, N.J. 07436